COUNCILMEMBER ANITA BONDS, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON HOUSING AND NEIGHBORHOOD REVITALIZATION

ANNOUNCES AN ADDITIONAL MEETING

To Markup and Consider the Following:

PR23-0917 – Housing Production Trust Fund Board Chapman Todd Confirmation Resolution of 2020

PR23-0924 – The Rental Housing Commission Lisa M. Gregory Confirmation Resolution of 2020

PR23-0983 – District of Columbia Housing Finance Agency Board of Directors Stephen Green Confirmation Resolution of 2020

on

Friday, December 4, 2020, at 10:00 AM Via Zoom

On Friday, December 4, 2020, Councilmember Anita Bonds, Chair of the Committee on Housing and Neighborhood Revitalization, will convene an additional meeting via Zoom to markup and consider three items:

- PR23-0917 Housing Production Trust Fund Board Chapman Todd Confirmation Resolution of 2020
- PR23-0924 The Rental Housing Commission Lisa M. Gregory Confirmation Resolution of 2020
- PR23-0983 District of Columbia Housing Finance Agency Board of Directors Stephen Green Confirmation Resolution of 2020

A formal notice and draft prints and reports will be circulated the morning of Thursday, December 3rd.

If you have any questions, please contact Sam Stephens at <u>sstephens@dccouncil.us</u>.

cc: Office of the Council Secretary Office of the General Council Mayor's Office Policy and Legislative Affairs Members and Council Staff